



## **TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION**

**PRODUCT:** **CURRY WURST – Echte Currywurst & Original Currysauce  
SLICED SAUSAGE IN A SPICY CURRY SAUCE 220G**

**INGREDIENTS:** Sausage 45% (chicken meat, water, **wheat** flour, onion, salt, acidity regulator: E327, chicken fat, **soy** protein, spices (contains **mustard**), spices extract, herbs (contains **celery**), **milk**, yeast extract, flavouring, sugar, antioxidant: E316), water, tomatoes 9%, applesauce (apple, sugar, acidity regulator: citric acid), sugar, vinegar, rapeseed oil, sunflower oil, tomato concentrate, currypowder 1% (contains **mustard**), apple cider, onions, salt, acidity regulator: glucono delta lactone, flavouring, thickening agent: xanthan gum, herbs, spices, smoke flavouring  
Currypowder (contains **mustard, celery**)

**ALLERGEN INFO:** For allergens see ingredients in **bold**  
Produced in a company where peanuts and other nuts are processed

**WEIGHT:** 220g e

**PREPARATION:** Oven:  
Take the meal out of its cardboard box and check the quality of the meal. If there is a cutlery pack present, you must remove the cutlery pack. Heat up the meal without its cardboard box for 10 minutes in a 150°C oven. Consume immediately after opening.

In microwave:  
Pierce film lid and cook on full power for 2 min. in a 750 W microwave. Leave for 1 minute and carefully peel back lid by pulling tab.

**MICROBIOLOGY:** Commercial stable

**SHELF LIFE:** 12 months on room temperature without refrigeration.  
Packaged in a protective atmosphere.  
Consume immediately after opening.

### **NUTRITIONAL VALUES :**

<b>Nutritional values</b>	<b>100g</b>	<b>Portion (220g)</b>	<b>%RI/Portion</b>
Energy	797kJ/191kcal	1753kJ/420kcal	21%
Fat	11g	24g	34%
Hereof saturated	2.9g	6.3g	31%
Carbohydrates	15g	34g	13%
Hereof sugar	14g	31g	34%
Protein	7.2g	16g	32%
Salt	1.9g	4.1g	69%



18/08/2017